L) A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc.

Q“\

5
e M NG

EARTH & ROCK EXCAVATION 599 WASHINGTON STREET Telephone: (906) 486-4459
WATER & SEWER CONSTRUCTION ISHPEMING, MI 49849 Fax: (906) 486-6550
SAND & GRAVEL PRODUCTION An Equal Opportunity Employer www lindberginc.com

BRIDGES & STRUCTURES lindberg@indberginc.com

July 17, 2020

Dead River Campers, Inc
PO Box 323

Ishpeming, MI 49849
ATTN: Jim Grundstrom

RE: Material Discounts

Jim,

A Lindberg & Sons is offering a ten percent discount on all materials sold at our CR480 and CR510
locations to any current member of the Dead River Campers group. This discount is for material only,
and it must be purchased directly from A Lindberg & Sons by the member. No discounts are available
to third parties. We have trucks available for material delivery, and this can be scheduled by contacting
our CR480 Pit at (906)249-1815. If a member is utilizing a third party to deliver material, they must pay
for the material prior to it being picked up at the pit. A current price list is attached.

I trust this clarifies any confusion regarding the discount program.

Regards,

Brad Crimmins
A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc.



Srbate

WASHED SAND

AGGREGATES

CUT R T T
LT

CODE

903

905

906

907

908

901

902

904

930

940

942

950

957

960

967

927

925

928

931

929

939

921

922

923

924

980

NOMINAL
SCALE

(No. 9 X No. 100)

(3/8" X No. 100)
(1/4" X No. 100)
(1/8" x No. 100)
(1/4" x No. 100)
(6" Minus)

(3" Minus)

(2" X 3/4")
(1 172" X 3/4")
(1 1/2" X 3/4")

(No. 5)

(1" X 3/8")
(1"X 3/8")
(3/4" X No. 4)
(5/8" X No. 4)
(1/2" X No. 4)
(3/8" X No. 8)
(3/8" x No. 4)
(1/4" Minus)
(1/4" Miinus)
(1172
a”
an
a"

(3" MINUS X No. 100)

2020
A. LINDBERG & SONS, INC.

480 GRAVEL PIT PRICE LIST

DESCRIPTION PRICE PER TON
WASHED CONCRETE SAND (2NS) $9.50
SCREENED SAND $8.50
MAN SAND $16.00
MASON SAND $16.00
BLACK MAN SAND $16.00
PIT RUN $3.00
FILL SAND- CLASS IT / IIT $3.00
CLAY/SILT $3.00
#3 STONE $16.00
#4 STONE $16.00
#4 MARQUETTE COUNTY DRAINFIELD $16.00
IRON MOUNTAIN QUARTZ MIX $21.00
#57 STONE $16.00
6A $16.00
#67 STONE $16.00
#7 STONE $17.00
25A $17.00
#8 STONE $17.00
31A $17.00
2FA- CHIP SEAL STONE $21.00
3FA- CHIP SEAL STONE $21.00
21 AAROAD GRAVEL $10.00
22A ROAD GRAVEL $7.50
23A SHOULDER GRAVEL $8.00
RECYCLED BLACKTOP $16.00
CRUSHED QUARRY (3" -) $8.50



LANDSCAPE ROCK:
NORTHERN LITE

RIP RAP
(480 Black)

(Kona)

(Lawson)

(Percy)

LIMESTONE

SPECULAR FE (HEM)

944
945
946
947
948
949

9168

913B

912B
910B
916K
913K
912K
910K
916L
913L
912L
910L
916P
913pP
912P
910P
938p
938L

935

936

937

970

971

972

973

112"x1"
1" x1/2")
(172" x 3/8")
(3/8" MINUS)
(1/4" MINUS)
(6" X 12"
@"X 10"

(18" - 30"
(30" 4

(3" X 10")
(18" - 30")
(30" +)

(3“ X 10“)
(18“ - 30")
30"+

(3" X 10")
(18" - 30")
30"+

(1" MINUS)
(1/2" MINUS)
(3/8" X No. 8)

15"+
@"X1"
(1" X 3/8")

(3/8" MINUS)

NORTHERN LITE

NORTHERN LITE

NORTHERN LITE

NORTHERN LITE SAND

NORTHERN LITE- MAN SAND
NORTHERN LITE

BLACK RIP RAP

BLACK RIP RAP

BLACK RIP RAP

QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED
KONA RIP RAP

KONA RIP RAP

KONA RIP RAP

QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED
LIMESTONE RIP RAP

LIMESTONE RIP RAP

LIMESTONE RIP RAP

QUARRY ROCK BLAST-NOT PROCESSED
LIMESTONE RIP RAP

LIMESTONE RIP RAP

LIMESTONE RIP RAP

QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED
FLAGSTONE (PERCY)

FLAGSTONE (LAWSON)

LIMESTONE CRUSHED

LIMESTONE FINES

LIMESTONE

IRON ORE CHUNKS

SPECULAR HEMATITE 3"

SPECULAR HEMATITE 1"

SPECULAR HEMATITE SAND

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$75.00
$15.00
$26.00
$26.00
$10.00
$16.00
$28.00
$28.00
$11.00
$17.00
$24.00
$24.00
$14.00
$20.00
$30.00
$30.00
$17.00
$50.00
$50.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00



MISCELLANEQUS 964 FIELDSTONE/COBBLESTONE
941 1 1/2") ROOFING ROCK 11/2"
966 (6" ROUND ROCK
963 3" SAUNA ROCK 3"
91 TOPSOIL UNSCREENED
993 (1/2" Minus) TOPSOIL SCREENED
954 RUSTIC RED
9541 RUSTIC RED- FINES
STORAGE/DISPOSAL 8991 DISPOSAL- BLACKTOP/ ASPHALT
8992 DISPOSAL- CONCRETE
8994 DISPOSAL- WASTE ROCK
8993 DISPOSAL- STUMPS (PER LOAD)

* THESE PRICES ARE FOR MATERIAL IN STOCKPILE OR BANK.
* CONTACT THE OFFICE, 480 PIT, REED ALDERTON, OR JON PACL FOR
KEY AND AUTHORIZATION BEFORE HAULING OF ANY MATERIAL,
* LOAD TICKETS MUST BE FILLED OUT AND DROPPED OFF DAILY
* ESTIMATED QUANTITY MUST BE PROVIDED BEFORE HAULING WILL
COMMENCE
* GATE MUST BE LOCKED EVERY NIGHT AND KEY RETURNED AT END
OF HAULING
* SPECIAL PRICES/ DISCOUNTS ARE AVAILABLE ON ORDERS OVER
1000 TONS.
* PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO UNSTABLE ECONOMY,
SUCH AS FUEL, ETC
*PICKUPS, TRAILERS, AND SMALL TRUCKS LESS THAN 3 TON HAVE
A MINIMUN LOAD CHARGE OF $5.00 PER LOAD IN ADDITION TO
MATERIAL COSTS.

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$18.00
$60.00
$60.00
CREDIT[__$1.00
$10.00
$10.00

$40.00



2020
A. LINDBERG & SONS, INC.
510 PIT - PRICE LIST

NOMINAL
CODE SCALE DESCRIPTION PRICE PER CYD
901 PIT RUN $3.00
902 FILL SAND- CLASS II /111 $3.00
922 ) 22A ROAD GRAVEL $9.50
923 ) 23A SHOULDER GRAVEL $9.50
924 (1" RECYCLED BLACKTOP $22.00
8992 DISPOSAL- CONCRETE $20.00
8994 DISPOSAL- WASTE ROCK $15.00

* THESE PRICES ARE FOR MATERIAL IN STOCKPILE OR BANK.

* CONTACT THE OFFICE, 480 PIT, REED ALDERTON, OR JON PACL FOR
KEY AND AUTHORIZATION BEFORE HAULING OF ANY MATERIAL.

* LOAD TICKETS MUST BE FILLED OUT AND DROPPED OFF DAILY

* ESTIMATED QUANTITY MUST BE PROVIDED BEFORE HAULING WILL
COMMENCE

* GATE MUST BE LOCKED EVERY NIGHT AND KEY RETURNED AT END
OF HAULING

* SPECIAL PRICES/ DISCOUNTS ARE AVAILABLE ON ORDERS OVER
1000 TONS.

* PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO UNSTABLE ECONOMY,
SUCH AS FUEL, ETC



