

A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc.

EARTH & ROCK EXCAVATION
WATER & SEWER CONSTRUCTION
SAND & GRAVEL PRODUCTION
BRIDGES & STRUCTURES

599 Washington Street Ishpeming, MI 49849 An Equal Opportunity Employer Telephone: (906) 486-4459 Fax: (906) 486-6550 www.lindberginc.com lindberg@indberginc.com

July 17, 2020

Dead River Campers, Inc PO Box 323 Ishpeming, MI 49849 ATTN: Jim Grundstrom

RE: Material Discounts

Jim,

A Lindberg & Sons is offering a ten percent discount on all materials sold at our CR480 and CR510 locations to any current member of the Dead River Campers group. This discount is for material only, and it must be purchased directly from A Lindberg & Sons by the member. No discounts are available to third parties. We have trucks available for material delivery, and this can be scheduled by contacting our CR480 Pit at (906)249-1815. If a member is utilizing a third party to deliver material, they must pay for the material prior to it being picked up at the pit. A current price list is attached.

I trust this clarifies any confusion regarding the discount program.

Regards.

Brad Crimmins

A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc.



2020 A. LINDBERG & SONS, INC. 480 GRAVEL PIT PRICE LIST

SUBJEMENT W			480 GRAVEL PIT PRICE LIST	
	CODE	NOMINAL SCALE	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER TON
WASHED SAND	903	(No. 9 X No. 100)	WASHED CONCRETE SAND (2NS)	\$9.50
	905	(3/8" X No. 100)	SCREENED SAND	\$8.50
	906	(1/4" X No. 100)	MAN SAND	\$16.00
	907	(1/8" x No. 100)	MASON SAND	\$16.00
	908	(1/4" x No. 100)	BLACK MAN SAND	\$16.00
	901	(6" Minus)	PIT RUN	\$3.00
	902	(3" Minus)	FILL SAND- CLASS II / III	\$3.00
	904		CLAY/SILT	\$3.00
	930	(2" X 3/4")	#3 STONE	\$16.00
STONE	940	(1 1/2" X 3/4")	#4 STONE	\$16.00
	942	(1 1/2" X 3/4")	#4 MARQUETTE COUNTY DRAINFIELD	\$16.00
	950	(No. 5)	IRON MOUNTAIN QUARTZ MIX	\$21.00
	957	(1" X 3/8")	#57 STONE	\$16.00
	960	(1" X 3/8")	6A	\$16.00
	967	(3/4" X No. 4)	#67 STONE	\$16.00
	927	(5/8" X No. 4)	#7 STONE	\$17.00
	925	(1/2" X No. 4)	25A	\$17.00
	928	(3/8" X No. 8)	#8 STONE	\$17.00
	931	(3/8" x No. 4)	31A	\$17.00
	929	(1/4" Minus)	2FA- CHIP SEAL STONE	\$21.00
	939	(1/4" Minus)	3FA- CHIP SEAL STONE	\$21,00
AGGREGATES	921	(1 1/2")	21 AA ROAD GRAVEL	\$10.00
	922	(1")	22A ROAD GRAVEL	\$7.50
	923	(1")	23A SHOULDER GRAVEL	\$8.00
	924	(1")	RECYCLED BLACKTOP	\$16.00
	980	(3" MINUS X No. 100)	CRUSHED QUARRY (3" -)	\$8.50

LANDSCAPE ROCK:				
NORTHERN LITE	944	(1 1/2" x 1")	NORTHERN LITE	\$50.00
	945	(1" x 1/2")	NORTHERN LITE	\$50.00
	946	(1/2" x 3/8")	NORTHERN LITE	\$50.00
	947	(3/8" MINUS)	NORTHERN LITE SAND	\$20.00
	948	(1/4" MINUS)	NORTHERN LITE- MAN SAND	\$20.00
	949	(6" X 12")	NORTHERN LITE	\$75.00
RIP RAP				
(480 Black)	916B	(3" X 10")	BLACK RIP RAP	\$15.00
	913B	(18" - 30")	BLACK RIP RAP	\$26.00
5)	912B	(30"+)	BLACK RIP RAP	\$26.00
	910B		QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED	\$10.00
(Kona)	916K	(3" X 10")	KONA RIP RAP	\$16.00
	913K	(18" - 30")	KONA RIP RAP	\$28.00
	912K	(30"+)	KONA RIP RAP	\$28.00
	910K		QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED	\$11.00
(Lawson)	916L	(3" X 10")	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$17.00
	913L	(18" - 30")	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$24.00
	912L	(30"+)	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$24.00
	910L		QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED	\$14.00
(Percy)	916 P	(3" X 10")	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$20.00
	913P	(18" - 30")	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$30.00
	912P	(30"+)	LIMESTONE RIP RAP	\$30.00
	910P		QUARRY ROCK BLAST- NOT PROCESSED	\$17.00
LIMESTONE	938P		FLAGSTONE (PERCY)	\$50.00
	938L		FLAGSTONE (LAWSON)	\$50,00
	935	(1" MINUS)	LIMESTONE CRUSHED	\$21.00
	936	(1/2" MINUS)	LIMESTONE FINES	\$21.00
	937	(3/8" X No. 8)	LIMESTONE	\$21.00
SPECULAR FE (HEM)	970	(15"+)	IRON ORE CHUNKS	\$50.00
	971	(3" X 1")	SPECULAR HEMATITE 3"	\$50.00
	972	(1" X 3/8")	SPECULAR HEMATITE 1"	\$50.00
	973	(3/8" MINUS)	SPECULAR HEMATITE SAND	\$50.00

MISCELLANEOUS	964		FIELDSTONE/COBBLESTONE \$		\$20.00
	941	(1 1/2")	ROOFING ROCK 1 1/2 "		\$20.00
	966	(6")	ROUND ROCK		\$20.00
	963	(3")	SAUNA ROCK 3"		\$20.00
	991		TOPSOIL UNSCREENED		\$10.00
	993	(1/2" Minus)	TOPSOIL SCREENED		\$18.00
	954		RUSTIC RED		\$60.00
STORAGE/DISPOSAL	9541		RUSTIC RED- FINES		\$60.00
	8991		DISPOSAL- BLACKTOP/ ASPHALT	CREDIT	\$1.00
	8992		DISPOSAL- CONCRETE		\$10.00
	8994		DISPOSAL- WASTE ROCK		\$10.00
	8993		DISPOSAL- STUMPS (PER LOAD)		\$40.00

^{*} THESE PRICES ARE FOR MATERIAL IN STOCKPILE OR BANK.

- * LOAD TICKETS MUST BE FILLED OUT AND DROPPED OFF DAILY
- * ESTIMATED QUANTITY MUST BE PROVIDED BEFORE HAULING WILL COMMENCE
- * GATE MUST BE LOCKED EVERY NIGHT AND KEY RETURNED AT END OF HAULING
- * SPECIAL PRICES/ DISCOUNTS ARE AVAILABLE ON ORDERS OVER 1000 TONS.
- * PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO UNSTABLE ECONOMY, SUCH AS FUEL, ETC
- *PICKUPS, TRAILERS, AND SMALL TRUCKS LESS THAN 3 TON HAVE A MINIMUN LOAD CHARGE OF \$5.00 PER LOAD IN ADDITION TO MATERIAL COSTS.

^{*} CONTACT THE OFFICE, 480 PIT, REED ALDERTON, OR JON PACL FOR KEY AND AUTHORIZATION BEFORE HAULING OF ANY MATERIAL.



2020 A. LINDBERG & SONS, INC. 510 PIT - PRICE LIST

CODE	NOMINAL SCALE	DESCRIPTION	PRICE PER CYD
901		PIT RUN	\$3.00
902		FILL SAND- CLASS II / III	\$3.00
922	(1")	22A ROAD GRAVEL	\$9.50
923	(1")	23A SHOULDER GRAVEL	\$9.50
924	(1")	RECYCLED BLACKTOP	\$22.00
8992		DISPOSAL- CONCRETE	\$20.00
8994		DISPOSAL- WASTE ROCK	\$15.00

- * THESE PRICES ARE FOR MATERIAL IN STOCKPILE OR BANK.
- * CONTACT THE OFFICE, 480 PIT, REED ALDERTON, OR JON PACL FOR KEY AND AUTHORIZATION BEFORE HAULING OF ANY MATERIAL.
- * LOAD TICKETS MUST BE FILLED OUT AND DROPPED OFF DAILY
- * ESTIMATED QUANTITY MUST BE PROVIDED BEFORE HAULING WILL COMMENCE
- * GATE MUST BE LOCKED EVERY NIGHT AND KEY RETURNED AT END OF HAULING
- * SPECIAL PRICES/ DISCOUNTS ARE AVAILABLE ON ORDERS OVER 1000 TONS.
- * PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO UNSTABLE ECONOMY, SUCH AS FUEL, ETC